



Media Inquiries: Clarissa Howard 407-599-3428 • 407-948-2044 cell

PRESS RELEASE

Winter Park to offer sandbags for city residents

WINTER PARK, FL (September 12, 2024) – In response to the frequency and intensity of the afternoon storms, the City of Winter Park will offer the following opportunity for residents to pick up sandbags:

Date

• Friday, September 13

Time

• 8 a.m. to noon

Location (map attached)

- Winter Park Pines Golf Club | 950 S. Ranger Blvd.
- Enter parking lot via South Ranger Boulevard

Quantity (while supplies last)

- Limit of eight per resident or business owner within the city limits.
- Please bring a proof of residency driver's license, valid ID or utility bill statement.

Please be prepared for a Fill-It-Yourself model with the city providing shovels, bags and sand on a first-come, first-served basis. If you are physically unable to fill your sandbags, city staff will be available to assist those in need.

Irrigation Reminder

• With these frequent storms, please check your irrigation timers and/or sensors. During the rainy season, please consider turning off your irrigation system and turning it back on only when needed.

City of Winter Park Sandbag Distribution

Location:

Winter Park Pines Golf Club Parking Lot 950 S. Ranger Blvd. Enter site via South Ranger Boulevard

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Date:

• Friday, September 13, from 8 a.m. to noon.

Quantity (while supplies last):

- Limit of eight per resident or business owner within the city limits
- Please bring a proof of residency driver's license, valid ID or utility bill statement

